CAHP STUDENT POLICIES

Academic Policies and Procedures

The CAHP faculty and administration, and the University of Nebraska Board of Regents have authorized statements presented in this bulletin as indicating current requirements, practice and procedures for application for admission to the CAHP and UNMC; student policies and procedures; course offerings, including courses available through distance education technologies; general and professional requirements for graduation; tuition and fees; and College and program accreditation.

The University expressly reserves the right to change, phase out, or discontinue any program. To read the University of Nebraska Board of Regents policy in its entirety, refer to the University of Nebraska Board of Regents Policies (https://nebraska.edu/-/media/unca/docs/offices-and-policies/policies/board-governing-documents/board-of-regents-policies.pdf?la=en), RP-5.1.3 University Right to Change, Discontinue Programs. The College of Allied Health Professions complies with this policy, as outlined by the Board of Regents.

Students are responsible for understanding and following all policies of the College of Allied Health Professions and the University of Nebraska Medical Center. The College of Allied Health Professions policies and procedures are listed on the left-hand menu. The University of Nebraska Medical Center student policies can be found in the catalog (https://catalog.unmc.edu/general-information/student-policies-procedures/).